



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 360 of 2026

Deepanjali (Corpus) And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, Saurabh Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners and Shri Shubham Tandon, learned State Law Officer for the State are present.
2. Respondent no.3-Station House Officer, Police Station-Rampur Mathura, District-Sitapur is directed to file his personal affidavit by holding an inquiry regarding the averments made in the petition.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 20.4.2026.
4. Learned AGA will inform the concerned authority for compliance.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

April 7, 2026
SK