



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 360 of 2026**

Deepanjali (Corpus) And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, Saurabh  
Mishra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.**

Learned AGA submits that he will produce the corpus on the next date fixed.

Accordingly, the matter shall be taken up on that date.

In view of this, the matter is adjourned for today and will be listed as fresh on 07.05.2026.

**(Sandeep Jain,J.)**

**May 4, 2026**

Mayank